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t front door con
trol unit (DCU)

CCCCooooddddeeee::::
Designation:Designation:Designation:Designation:

Position:Position:Position:Position:

A0
Color code key

A26/2

34L

Right front IR r
eceiver

CAN B
Interior CAN

CAN B
Interior CAN

E17/4

14L

Right front door
 entrance/exit l
amp

E6/6

19L

Right outside mi
rror turn signal
 lamp

F34

2L

Interior fuse bo
x

F34

4L

Interior fuse bo
x

F34f21

4K

Fuse 21
F34f22

2K

Fuse 22
M10/4

17L

Right front powe
r window motor

M14/5

36L

Right front door
 CL [ZV] motor

M21/2

23L

Right electrical
ly adjustable an
d heated outside
 mirror

M21/2h1

21K

Automatic dimmin
g mirror

M21/2m1

23K

Mirror up/down a
djustment motor

M21/2m2

23K

Mirror in/out ad
justment motor

M21/2m3

26K

Mirror fold-in m
otor

M21/2r1

20K

Mirror heater
M21/2x1

18J

Right electrical
ly adjustable an
d heated exterio
r mirror connect
or

N69/2

4A

Right front door
 control unit

N69/2

12A

Right front door
 control unit

N69/2

19A

Right front door
 control unit

N69/2

28A

Right front door
 control unit

N69/2

36A

Right front door
 control unit

N69/2

43A

Right front door
 control unit

S20/1

42L

Driver power win
dow switch group

S20/1s1

41L

Left front power
 window switch

S20/1s2

42L

Right front powe
r window switch

S20/1s3

44L

Left rear power 
window switch

S20/1s4

45L

Right rear power
 window switch

S20/1s5

46L

Rear side window
s child safety l
ock switch

S20/1s6

44L

Trunk lid releas
e switch

S21/2

38L

Front passenger 
power window swi
tch

S92/2

30L

Right front door
 ESA [ESV] switc
h group (with me
mory)

S92/2s1

30K

Seat fore/aft sw
itch

S92/2s13

29J

Steering column 
up/down and in/o
ut switch

S92/2s14

31K

Memory button 1,
 2, 3 switch

S92/2s2

30K

Rear seat raise/
lower switch

S92/2s3

30K

Front seat raise
/lower switch
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Position:Position:Position:Position:

S92/2s4

31J

Head restraint r
aise/lower switc
h

S92/2s5

30K

Backrest switch
S92/2s9

31J

Memory switch
U12

1G

Valid for left-h
and drive vehicl
es

U12

5G

Valid for left-h
and drive vehicl
es

U12

33E

Valid for left-h
and drive vehicl
es

U12

37E

Valid for left-h
and drive vehicl
es

U13

1H

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

3G

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

5G

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

21D

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

22D

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

29J

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

40E

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U13

33E

Valid for right-
hand drive vehic
les

U144

26D

Valid for fold-o
ut mirrors

U144

26D

Valid for fold-o
ut mirrors

U145

25D

Valid for mirror
 memory

U145

24D

Valid for mirror
 memory

U145

24D

Valid for mirror
 memory

U145

25D

Valid for mirror
 memory

U50

33E

Valid for USA Ja
pan

U52

33F

Valid for Japan
U57

13E

Valid for model 
203.2

U57

43G

Valid for model 
203.2

U58

13E

Valid for model 
203.0

U58

43G

Valid for model 
203.0

W18

6L

Ground (left fro
nt seat crossmem
ber)

W19

6L

Ground (right fr
ont seat crossme
mber)

X30/4

8L

Right voltage di
stributor (CAN) 
connector

X35/1

11H

Left front door 
separation point

X35/2

3E

Right front door
 separation poin
t
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P
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 CAN B L

 CAN B H

NC

31

30

7

2
2

1
4
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5
4

1
7

6

 H Sig. 2

 FH H

 H Sig. 1

 H (-)

 FH T

NC

(+)
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8
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1
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6
5

1

LK

2
3
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5

6
7

8
9

JHGF

1
0

1
1

1
2

1
3

1
4

1
5

1
6

1
7

1
8

B EDCA

1
2

3
4

5
6

7
8

9
1

0
1

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
1

8

0,5 BNGN

0,5 RDGY

0,5 BNRD

0,5 BN

2,5 BN

2,5 RDGY

2,5 RDWH

0,5 BNRD

0,5 BN

2,5 RDWH

2,5 BN

0,5 BNRD

0,5 BN

0,5 BKBU

0,5 BKGN

0,5 BKVT

0,5 BKBN

2,5 GN

2,5 BK ▼ Affix page 2 here ▼
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x
1

U13

U13

U145

U145

N
6
9
/2

s
1

3

m
3

s
1

s
1

4

S
9
2
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s
5

s
2

s
3

A
2
6
/2

s
4

s
9

U
1
3

U145

U144

U144
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0
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9
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2

(+)

M

M

1
1

6
ϑ

1
6

1
8

1
5

1
9

M

2
0

1
4

1
3

1
7

1
0

4
3

2
1

2

 SH (+)

 SH (-)

(-)

NC

 FH H
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1
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8
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7
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6
1

9
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2
9
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7

M
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1

M
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0
5
/0
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/
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0
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7
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8
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9

3
0

3
1

3
2

3
3
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4
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5

2
5

2
6

2
7
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8

2
9
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3
1

3
2

3
3

3
4

3
5

0,35 YEWH

0,35 PKBK

0,35 PKRD

0,35 BKYE

0,35 BNYE

0,35 YEGN

2,5 BK

0,5 BNGY

0,5 BKRD

0,35 BK

0,35 WH

0,35 GY

0,35 RD

0,35 BN

0,5 GN

0,5 YE
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